PUBLIC HEARING: SB 460
TAPES # 30A-B, 31A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE
TAPE INDEX
FEBRUARY 12, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present: Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick
Sen. Rod Monroe

Members Excused: Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Sen. Bruce Starr

Witnesses Present: Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Oregon Education Association

Staff Present:

Tricia Smith, Oregon School Employees Association
David Williams, Oregon School Boards Association
Julie Brandis, Associated Oregon Industries
Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association
Jim Craven, American Electronics Association
Sen. Ben Westlund, District 27
Louise Solliday, Department of State Lands
Cyndi Wickham, Department of State Lands

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Steve Meyer, Economist
Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 30, SIDE A

004 Chair Deckert Calls meeting to order at 8:53 a.m. Opens public hearing on SB 460.
PUBLIC HEARING, SB 460
027 Meyer Steve Meyer, Economist (Exhibit A)
050 Chair Deckert
059 Wimmer Whelan Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Oregon Education Association (Exhibit B)
138 Chair Deckert
143 Sen. Burdick
148 Wimmer Whelan
153 Chair Deckert
158 Smith Tricia Smith, Oregon School Employees Association (Exhibit C)
222 Chair Deckert
227 Smith
231 Williams David Williams, Oregon School Boards Association
288 Smith
292 Chair Deckert
296 Sen. Monroe
299 Smith
302 Wimmer Whelan
310 Williams
323 Chair Deckert
336 Smith
352 Chair Deckert
366 Perry Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association (Exhibit D)
TAPE 31, SIDE A

040 Chair Deckert



050
068
076
104
110
125
126
241
258
262
265
342
355
382
415
440

Perry

Chair Deckert
Perry

Chair Deckert
Perry

Chair Deckert
Craven

Chair Deckert
Craven

Chair Deckert
Brandis

Chair Deckert
Brandis

Perry

Brandis
Craven

TAPE 30, SIDE B

016
023
029
040
056
062
068
069
080
139
143
191
201
207
208
209
210
212
218
220
222
224
226
229
240
242
244
243
246
250
254
257
264
266
270
274
282

Chair Deckert
Craven

Sen. Monroe
Perry

Chair Deckert
Perry

Sen. Monroe
Chair Deckert
Sen. Westlund
Chair Deckert
Solliday
Chair Deckert
Solliday
Chair Deckert
Solliday
Chair Deckert
Solliday
Chair Deckert
Solliday
Chair Deckert
Solliday
Chair Deckert
Solliday
Wickham
Chair Deckert
Wickham
Chair Deckert
Solliday
Meyer
Solliday
Chair Deckert
Solliday
Chair Deckert
Solliday
Chair Deckert
Solliday
Chair Deckert

Jim Craven, American Electronics Association

Julie Brandis, Associated Oregon Industries

Sen. Ben Westlund, District 27

Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands (Exhibit E)

Cyndi Wickham, Manager, Oregon State Lands

Requests an amendment to line 17. Closes public hearing. Adjourns
meeting at 10:07 a.m.



Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

moOw>

SB 460, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 2/9/07, Meyer

SB 460, Oregon Education Association, testimony of Laurie Wimmer Whelan
SB 460, Oregon School Employees Association, testimony of Tricia Smith
SB 460, Oregon Restaurant Association, testimony of Bill Perry

SB 460, Testimony of Louise Solliday



