PUBLIC HEARING: SB 460 TAPES # 30A-B, 31A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE TAPE INDEX FEBRUARY 12, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present: Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Rod Monroe

Members Excused: Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Sen. Bruce Starr

Witnesses Present: Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Oregon Education Association

Tricia Smith, Oregon School Employees Association David Williams, Oregon School Boards Association Julie Brandis, Associated Oregon Industries Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association

Jim Craven, American Electronics Association Sen. Ben Westlund. District 27

Louise Solliday, Department of State Lands

Cyndi Wickham, Department of State Lands

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Steve Meyer, Economist

Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 30, SIDE A

004	Chair Deckert	Calls meeting to order at 8:53 a.m. Opens public hearing on SB 460.
		PUBLIC HEARING, SB 460
027	Meyer	Steve Meyer, Economist (Exhibit A)
050	Chair Deckert	
059	Wimmer Whelan	Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Oregon Education Association (Exhibit B)
138	Chair Deckert	
143	Sen. Burdick	
148	Wimmer Whelan	
153	Chair Deckert	
158	Smith	Tricia Smith, Oregon School Employees Association (Exhibit C)
222	Chair Deckert	
227	Smith	
231	Williams	David Williams, Oregon School Boards Association
288	Smith	
292	Chair Deckert	
296	Sen. Monroe	
299	Smith	
302	Wimmer Whelan	
310	Williams	
323	Chair Deckert	
336	Smith	
352	Chair Deckert	
366	Perry	Bill Perry, Oregon Restaurant Association (Exhibit D)

TAPE 31, SIDE A

040 Chair Deckert

050 068 076 104 110 125 126 241	Perry Chair Deckert Perry Chair Deckert Perry Chair Deckert Craven Chair Deckert	Jim Craven, American Electronics Association
258 262 265 342 355 382 415 440	Craven Chair Deckert Brandis Chair Deckert Brandis Perry Brandis Craven	Julie Brandis, Associated Oregon Industries
TAPE 30, 016 023 029 040 056 062	Chair Deckert Craven Sen. Monroe Perry Chair Deckert Perry	
068 069	Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert	
080	Sen. Westlund	Sen. Ben Westlund, District 27
139	Chair Deckert	
143	Solliday	Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands (Exhibit E)
191	Chair Deckert	
201	Solliday	
207	Chair Deckert	
208	Solliday	
209	Chair Deckert	
210	Solliday	
212	Chair Deckert	
218	Solliday	
220	Chair Deckert	
222	Solliday	
224	Chair Deckert	
226	Solliday	O and NAC alleges Management Organic Ottoball and
229	Wickham	Cyndi Wickham, Manager, Oregon State Lands
240	Chair Deckert	
242	Wickham	
244 243	Chair Deckert	
2 4 3 246	Solliday Meyer	
250	Solliday	
254	Chair Deckert	
25 7	Solliday	
264	Chair Deckert	
266	Solliday	
270	Chair Deckert	
274	Solliday	
282	Chair Deckert	Requests an amendment to line 17. Closes public hearing. Adjourns meeting at 10:07 a.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. SB 460, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 2/9/07, Meyer B. SB 460, Oregon Education Association, testimony of Laurie Wimmer Whelan
- C. SB 460, Oregon School Employees Association, testimony of Tricia Smith
- D. SB 460, Oregon Restaurant Association, testimony of Bill Perry
- E. SB 460, Testimony of Louise Solliday